THE
BEST LOVED POEMS

o
James Whitcomb Riley

With Illustrations by
ETHEL FRANKLIN BETTS

L

BLUE RIBBON BOOKS
NEW YORK



THE BEST LOVED POEMS
OF JAMES WHITCOMB RILEY






THE
BEST LOVED POEMS

of
James Whitcomb Riley

With Illustrations by
ETHEL FRANKLIN BETTS

2

BLUE RIBBON BOOKS
NEW YORK



Copyright
1887, 1888, 1890, 1892, 1893, 1896, 1898, 1902, 1903, 1904 and 1906
by
James Whitcomb Riley

Copyright, 1920
The Bobbs-Merrill Company

All Rights Reservea

Prnted in the United States of America
Printed by the Cornwall Press, Inc.,
Cornwall, N. X.



The Children of The Old Times and of These

With changeless love






(
fx to * ¢
,r/fﬁ:‘ &r,»;

W HILE the heart beals youngl—O the
splendor of the Spring,
With all her dewy jewels on, is not so _fair a
thing!
The fairest, rarest morning of the blossom-~time
of May
Is not so sweet a season as the season of to-day
While X outl’ s diviner climate folds and kolds us,
close caressed,
As we feel our mothers with us by the fouck of
Jace and breast;—
Our bare feet in the meadows, and our fancies
up among
The airy clouds of morning— while the heart
beats young.

While the heart beals young and our pulses leap
and dance,

With every day a koliday and life a glad
romance,—

We hear the birds with wonder, and with wonder
watch their flight—

Standing still the more enchanted, both of
hearing and of sight,



rr f /‘- &f ‘
When they have vanisked wholly,—for, in_fancy,
wing-to-wing
We fly fo Heaven with them; and, returning,
still we sing
The praises of this lower Heaven with tireless

voice and tongue,
Even as the Master sanctions—while the heart

beats young.
Whkile the heart beats young!— While the heart
beats young!
O green and gold old Earth of ours, with azure
overkun
And looped with ratnbows!—grant us yet this
grassy lap of thine—
We would be still thy children, through the shower
and the shinel
So pray we, lisping, whispering, in ckildish love
and trust,
Witk our beseeching hands and faces lifted  from
the dust

By fervor of the poem, all unwritten and unsung,
Trou givest us in answer, while the keart beals

young,



CONTENTS

All-Golden, The .

Almost Beyond Endurance
At Aunty’s House

At Utter Loaf .

Bear Family, A

Bear Story, The .

Billy and His Drum

Billy Miller’s Circus-Show
Boy Lives on Our Farm, The
Boy Patriot, The .

Boy’s Candidate, The ..,
Bub Says

Bud’s Fairy Tale .
Bumblebee, The ..,
Christine’s Song ...
Circus-Day Parade, The
Clover, The . . . .
Days Gone By, The .
Doodle Bugs’s Charm, The .

PAGR

152

164
42

175
131
108
132
148
125

R R &

61
113

136



CONTENTS—CONTINUED

Funniest Thing in the World, The

Goin’ to the Fair . . . . . .
Gramny o, . . . . . . . .
Her Lonesomeness .

Hired Man’s Faith in Children, The .
Impetuous Resolve, An

Iry and Billy and Jo

Jack the Giant-Killer

Kissingthe Rod . . . .

Land of Thus-and-So, The .

Land of Used-to-Be, The .

Let Something Good Be Said

Lisper, The .

Little Cousin Jasper . .

Little Johnts’s Chris'mus

Little Mandy’s Christmas-Tree .

Little Orphant Annie .

*Lizabuth-Ann on Bakin’-Day

Lockerbie Street .

Lullaby . . . . . « .« L .

PAGH

59
134

68
71
85
103
187
57
161
110
58

101
166
155
126
183

98



CONTENTS—CONTINUED

Man in the Moon, The

Max and Jim

Maymie’s Story of Red Riding-Hood

Mister Hop-Toad

Naughty Claude .

Nine Little Goblins, The

Old Hay-Mow, The .

Old Tramp, The .

On the Sunny Side

Orchard Lands of Long Ago, The
Our Betsy

Our Hired Girl

Our Kind of a Man

Out to Old Aunt Mary’s

Pixy People, The .

Prayer Perfect, The

Prior to Miss Belle’s Appearance
Raggedy Man, The

Raggedy Man on Children, The
Reach Your Hand to Me

138
154

72
121

181

141
171
115
75
78
184
19
70



Runmaway Boy, The
Schoolboy’s Favorite, The .

Seme Scattering Remarks of Bub’s .

Song of Long Ago, A

Squirt-Gun Uncle Maked Me, The .

Sudden Shower, A

Toy-Balloon, The

Toy Penny-Dog, The .
Used-to-Be, The .

Wet-Weather Talk

What Little Saul Got, Christmas

When Early March Seems Middle May .

When the World Bu’sts Through
Where Shall We Land

CONTENTS—CONTINUED

PAGH

123
32
146
95

159
150
144
173

22



THE BEST LOVED POEMS
OF JAMES WHITCOMB RILEY






JR A5 5R T



JR A5 5R T



