BEST LOVED POEMS

of

James Whitcomb Riley

With Illustrations by ETHEL FRANKLIN BETTS



BLUE RIBBON BOOKS

THE BEST LOVED POEMS OF JAMES WHITCOMB RILEY

BEST LOVED POEMS

of

James Whitcomb Riley

With Illustrations by ETHEL FRANKLIN BETTS



BLUE RIBBON BOOKS

Copyright
1887, 1888, 1890, 1892, 1893, 1896, 1898, 1902, 1903, 1904 and 1906
by

James Whitcomb Riley

Copyright, 1920
The Bobbs-Merrill Company

All Rights Reserved



Printed in the United States of America
Printed by the Cornwall Press, Inc.,
Cornwall, N. Y.



To

The Children of The Old Times and of These

With changeless love

the the text

WHILE THE HEART BEATS YOUNG

WHILE the heart beats young!—O the splendor of the Spring,

With all her dewy jewels on, is not so fair a thing!

The fairest, rarest morning of the blossom-time of May

Is not so sweet a season as the season of to-day

While Youth's diviner climate folds and holds us, close caressed,

As we feel our mothers with us by the touch of face and breast;—

Our bare feet in the meadows, and our fancies up among

The airy clouds of morning—while the heart beats young.

While the heart beats young and our pulses leap and dance,

With every day a holiday and life a glad romance,—

We hear the birds with wonder, and with wonder watch their flight—

Standing still the more enchanted, both of hearing and of sight,

the the teach of

When they have vanished wholly,—for, in fancy, wing-to-wing

We fly to Heaven with them; and, returning, still we sing

The praises of this lower Heaven with tireless voice and tongue,

Even as the Master sanctions—while the heart beats young.

While the heart beats young!—While the heart beats young!

O green and gold old Earth of ours, with azure overhung

And looped with rainbows!—grant us yet this grassy lap of thine—

We would be still thy children, through the shower and the shine!

So pray we, lisping, whispering, in childish love and trust,

With our beseeching hands and faces lifted from the dust

By fervor of the poem, all unwritten and unsung, Thou givest us in answer, while the heart beats young.



CONTENTS

All-Golden, The	•				•	:•	152
Almost Beyond Endurance	•				•	•	64
At Aunty's House						•	164
At Utter Loaf			•		:• "		42
Bear Family, A	•		•	•	•	•	90
Bear Story, The	•			•	•		1 7 5
Billy and His Drum				•	·•·	•	131
Billy Miller's Circus-Show	•	•	•		٠.	•	108
Boy Lives on Our Farm, The	•	•	٠.		•		132
Boy Patriot, The	•	•	•	:•		•	148
Boy's Candidate, The	•	•	•	1.	•	•	125
Bub Says	•	r•1	•	•	•	•	38
Bud's Fairy Tale	•		•	•	•	•	44
Bumblebee, The	•	•	1.	•	•		94
Christine's Song	•	•		•			36
Circus-Day Parade, The .	•	•		•	•		61
Clover, The	•	•	1.				113
Days Gone By, The	·•;						99
Doodle Bugs's Charm, The .	(•)	•	[•	•	•	•	136



CONTENTS—CONTINUED

Funniest Thing in the	Wo	rld, 7	Γhe	•	•		•	•	59
Goin' to the Fair .	•	•	•			[•]	•		134
Granny	•			•		1•	•	•	86
Her Lonesomeness	•	•	•				•	•	68
Hired Man's Faith in	Chile	lren,	The		•	•	•	•	71
Impetuous Resolve, A	n	•					•	•	85
Iry and Billy and Jo		•				•	•	•	103
Jack the Giant-Killer	•	•	•				•	•	187
Kissing the Rod.		•	I.	•		•	•	1•	5 <i>7</i>
Land of Thus-and-So,	The	•				•	•	•	161
Land of Used-to-Be,	Γhe					•	•	•	110
Let Something Good 1	Be S	aid				•	•	•	58
Lisper, The	•	•			•		•	•	40
Little Cousin Jasper	•	1•	•		•		•		101
Little Johnts's Chris'm	ıus	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	166
Little Mandy's Christr	nas-'	Tree							155
Little Orphant Annie	•					•	•		126
Lizabuth-Ann on Bak	in'-L	ay			•	•	•	•	183
Lockerbie Street .	•					•		[•]	66
Lullaby	•				[•	•	[•]		98



CONTENTS—CONTINUED

man in the Moon, the	•	•	•	•	•	34
Max and Jim		•	•	•	•	80
Maymie's Story of Red Riding-Hoo	\mathbf{d}		•			24
Mister Hop-Toad		•	•	•	•	138
Naughty Claude			•			154
Nine Little Goblins, The						72
Old Hay-Mow, The	•					121
Old Tramp, The		•				84
On the Sunny Side				•		181
Orchard Lands of Long Ago, The						88
Our Betsy	•					96
Our Hired Girl		•		•		141
Our Kind of a Man	•	•		•	•	171
Out to Old Aunt Mary's		•		•		115
Pixy People, The		•	[•]	•		7 5
Prayer Perfect, The	•		•		•	78
Prior to Miss Belle's Appearance	•	•	•			184
Raggedy Man, The						19
Raggedy Man on Children, The			•			70

Reach Your Hand to Me



CONTENTS—CONTINUED

22

Runaway Boy, The	•	•	•		105
Schoolboy's Favorite, The		•	•	•	81
Some Scattering Remarks of Bub's .	•		•		60
Song of Long Ago, A	•		•		129
Squirt-Gun Uncle Maked Me, The .		•	•	•	123
Sudden Shower, A	•	•	•	•	32
Toy-Balloon, The	•		٠		146
Toy Penny-Dog, The	•	•	•	•	95
Used-to-Be, The		•	•		34
Wet-Weather Talk				•	159
What Little Saul Got, Christmas .			•		150
When Early March Seems Middle May	<i>7</i> .				144
When the World Bu'sts Through .				•	173

Where Shall We Land .

THE BEST LOVED POEMS OF JAMES WHITCOMB RILEY

原书缺页

原书缺页